Spare Part Catalogue
Star Cool refrigeration unit Model SC – MCI40, SCU and SCI
Version 810910C - Jume 2016
Introduction
The Star Cool reefer machine incorporates
innovative features compared to the traditional
equipment in the market. These features include
electronically controlled expansion valves,

mentioned item, but can also be ordered
separately.
If in doubt how to order Star Cool spare parts,
refer to the chapter concerning this subject.
Use only genuine Star Cool spare parts. This will
ensure a long and reliable life time for your reefer
machines.
In case of technical problems the Star Cool
service team will be at your disposal. We can be
reached 24 hours a day on service@starcool.com
or phone: +45 73 64 35 00
Table of contents
Index					     Page 3
Where to find				   Page 6
1.0	 Front module			   Page 8
	 Cover plate for condenser coil
	 and for air exchange.
2.0	 Condenser module		  Page 9
	 Controller section, condenser fan
	 section, condenser section, valves
	 and economizer section, receiver
	 section, compressor section,
	 frequency converter section.
3.0	 Unit frame module		  Page 18
	 Inspection cover, air exchange
	 section, various mounting.
4.0	 Evaporator module		  Page 21
	 Evaporator fan section, evaporator
	 section, back plate section
5.0	 Controlled atmosphere	 Page 25
6.0	 Dual voltage			   Page 26
9.0	 Consumable parts		  Page 27
9.5	 Container box parts for SCI	 Page 27
9.7	 Container box parts for SCU	Page 27
Guideline: Order procedure		  Page 28
Bjerndrupvej 47, 6360 Tinglev, Denmark
Phone: +45 73 64 34 00
Fax.: +45 73 64 35 69
E-mail: starcool@starcool.com
[2]
v
Item Page Item no.
2 pin X3/12/13/14/15/20 13,25 818770A
2 pin X1 13,25 818778A
3 pin X6/7/8/9 13,25 818771A
4 pin X26/27 13 818776A
4 pin X4 13,25 818772A
5 pin connector (3.81mm/0o) 13 818777A
5 pin X10/11 13 818773A
6 pin X16/17/18/19/22/23 13 818774A
10 pin X24/25 13 818775A
Air exchange damper, assembly 19 818250C
Air ex. module, camshaft 19 815704B